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1 Lunglei Bandiasori 127 7 134 5.22 1 - 7 48 Lunglei Ngharchip 45 10 55 18.18 1288 - 1297

2 Lunglei Buarpui 191 82 273 30.04 8 - 89 49 Lunglei Pangzawl 527 40 567 7.05 1298 - 1337

3 Lunglei Bunghmun 274 26 300 8.67 90 - 115 50 Lunglei Rawpui 183 6 189 3.17 1338 - 1343

4 Lunglei Bungtlang West 55 5 60 8.33 116 - 120 51 Lunglei Rotlang E 148 17 165 10.30 1344 - 1360

5 Lunglei Changpui 90 13 103 12.62 121 - 133 52 Lunglei S.Lungleng 27 3 30 10.00 1361 - 1363

6 Lunglei Darngawn West 46 53 99 53.54 134 - 186 53 Lunglei S Chawngtui 104 37 141 26.24 1364 - 1400

7 Lunglei Dengsur 60 40 100 40.00 187 - 226 54 Lunglei S Vanlaiphai 381 44 425 10.35 1401 - 1445

8 Lunglei Devasora 175 7 182 3.85 227 - 233 55 Lunglei Tarpho 36 34 70 48.57 1446 - 1479

9 Lunglei Hmundo 19 2 21 9.52 234 - 235 56 Lunglei Thiltlang 257 8 265 3.02 1480 - 1487

10 Lunglei Kawlhawk 36 3 39 7.69 236 - 238 57 Lunglei Thingsai 375 118 493 23.94 1488 - 1605

11 Lunglei Kawnpui West 24 23 47 48.94 239 - 261 58 Lunglei Tuipui D 201 14 215 6.51 1606 - 1619

12 Lunglei Laisawral 101 11 112 9.82 262 - 272 59 Lunglei Bazar Veng 1019 211 1230 17.15 1620 - 1830

13 Lunglei Lokhisury 40 9 49 18.37 273 - 281 60 Lunglei Bualpui 'V' 62 58 120 48.33 1831 - 1888

14 Lunglei Lungchem 74 12 86 13.95 282 - 293 61 Lunglei Bualte 36 60 96 62.50 1889 - 1948

15 Lunglei Lungdai S 50 5 55 9.09 294 - 296 62 Lunglei Buknuam 36 43 79 54.43 1949 - 1991

16 Lunglei Malsury 144 20 164 12.20 297 - 318 63 Lunglei Chanmari 980 192 1172 16.38 1992 - 2183

17 Lunglei Marpara 'S' 686 120 806 14.89 319 - 438 64 Lunglei Chengpui 19 18 37 48.65 2184 - 2201

18 Lunglei Mauzam 122 14 136 10.29 439 - 452 65 Lunglei Chhipphir 249 41 290 14.14 2202 - 2242

19 Lunglei New Sachan 185 20 205 9.76 453 - 472 66 Lunglei Chithar 35 31 66 46.97 2243 - 2273

20 Lunglei New Khawlek 31 10 41 24.39 473 - 482 67 Lunglei College Veng 196 124 320 38.75 2274 - 2397

21 Lunglei Phainuam 33 10 43 23.26 483 - 492 68 Lunglei Dawn 51 53 104 50.96 2398 - 2450

22 Lunglei Puankhai 203 25 228 10.96 493 - 517 69 Lunglei Electric Veng 863 200 1063 18.81 2451 - 2650

23 Lunglei S khawlek 24 13 37 35.14 518 - 529 70 Lunglei Farm Veng 325 96 421 22.80 2651 - 2746

24 Lunglei Sachan 84 34 118 28.81 530 - 563 71 Lunglei Haulawng 251 264 515 51.26 2747 - 3010

25 Lunglei Saisen 34 2 36 5.56 564 - 565 72 Lunglei Hauruang 222 72 294 24.49 3011 - 3082

26 Lunglei Salmur 47 12 59 20.34 566 - 577 73 Lunglei Hlumte 23 19 42 45.24 3083 - 3101

27 Lunglei Serte 81 3 84 3.57 578 - 580 74 Lunglei Hmuntlang 18 12 30 40.00 3102 - 3113

28 Lunglei Sertlangpui 103 7 110 6.36 581 - 587 75 Lunglei Hrangchalkawn 188 42 230 18.26 3114 - 3155

29 Lunglei Sesawm 57 23 80 28.75 588 - 610 76 Lunglei Kanghmun South 84 51 135 37.78 3156 - 3206

30 Lunglei Sumasumi 24 48 72 66.67 611 - 665 77 Lunglei Luangmual 400 70 470 14.89 3207 - 3276

31 Lunglei Terabonia 92 12 104 11.54 666 - 677 78 Lunglei Lunglawn 655 77 732 10.52 3277 - 3353

32 Lunglei Thenhlum 188 54 242 22.31 678 - 731 79 Lunglei Lungmawi 36 22 58 37.93 3354 - 3375

33 Lunglei Tleu 20 3 23 13.04 732 - 734 80 Lunglei Lungpuizawl 66 84 150 56.00 3376 - 3459

34 Lunglei Belkhai (Tuikawi) 174 46 220 20.91 735 - 780 81 Lunglei Mamte 75 55 130 42.31 3460 - 3514

35 Lunglei Aithur 25 13 38 34.21 751 - 793 82 Lunglei Mausen 39 30 69 43.48 3515 - 3544

36 Lunglei Bualpui H 142 42 184 22.83 794 - 835 83 Lunglei Mualcheng South 104 63 167 37.72 3545 - 3607

37 Lunglei Cherhlun 356 152 508 29.92 836 - 987 84 Lunglei Mualthuam North 145 162 307 52.77 3608 - 3769

38 Lunglei Darzo 256 48 304 15.79 988 - 1035 85 Lunglei Mualthuam South 45 65 110 59.09 3770 - 3834

39 Lunglei Hnahthial-N I 466 55 521 10.56 1036 - 1095 86 Lunglei Old Ralvawng 17 10 27 37.04 3835 - 3844

40 Lunglei Hnahthial-N II 446 9 455 1.98 1096 - 1104 87 Lunglei Phaileng South 38 22 60 36.67 3845 - 3866

41 Lunglei Hnahthial -S I 454 76 530 14.34 1105 - 1180 88 Lunglei Pukpui 243 210 453 46.36 3867 - 4076

42 Lunglei Hnahthial -S II 253 25 278 8.99 1181 - 1205 89 Lunglei Rahsiveng 908 124 1032 12.02 4077 - 4200

43 Lunglei Khawhri 59 32 91 35.16 1206 - 1237 90 Lunglei Ralvawng 55 70 125 56.00 4201 - 4268

44 Lunglei Leite 230 20 250 8.00 1238 - 1257 91 Lunglei Ramlaitui 20 101 121 83.47 4269 - 4369

45 Lunglei Lungpuitlang 46 3 49 6.12 1258 - 1260 92 Lunglei Ramthar 754 206 960 21.46 4370 - 4575

46 Lunglei Muallianpui 198 6 204 2.94 1261 - 1266 93 Lunglei Runtung 19 21 40 52.50 4576 - 4596

47 Lunglei New Ngharchip 30 21 51 41.18 1267 - 1287 94 Lunglei Sairep 21 24 45 53.33 4597 - 4620
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95 Lunglei Salem 315 65 380 17.11 4621 - 4685 143 Lunglei Lalnutui 25 35 60 58.33 8309 - 8343

96 Lunglei Sazaikawn 72 38 110 34.55 4686 - 4723 144 Lunglei Lamthai (Tablabagh) 210 99 309 32.04 8344 - 8442

97 Lunglei Sekhum 11 66 77 85.71 4724 - 4789 145 Lunglei Letisury 25 31 56 55.36 8443 - 8473

98 Lunglei Serkawn 414 71 485 14.64 4790 - 4860 146 Lunglei Lungrang 'S' 210 40 250 16.00 8474 - 8513 

99 Lunglei Sethlun 162 61 223 27.35 4861 - 4921 147 Lunglei Lungsen-I 221 22 243 9.05 8514 - 8535

100 Lunglei Tawipui North - I 87 75 162 46.30 4922 - 4996 148 Lunglei Lungsen-II 272 44 316 13.92 8536 - 8579

101 Lunglei Tawipui North - II 141 79 220 35.91 4997 - 5075 149 Lunglei Madhyasora 32 85 117 72.65 8580 - 8664

102 Lunglei Tawipui South 234 120 354 33.90 5076 - 5195 150 Lunglei Mautlang 27 30 57 52.63 8665 - 8694

103 Lunglei Thaizawl 25 52 77 67.53 5196 - 5247 151 Lunglei Muriskatasora 59 59 100.00 8695 - 8753

104 Lunglei Thangpui 11 19 30 63.33 5248 - 5266 152 Lunglei New Khojoysury 20 159 179 88.83 8754 - 8911

105 Lunglei Thangte 20 20 40 50.00 5267 - 5286 153 Lunglei New Vuakmual 12 39 51 76.47 8912 - 8950

106 Lunglei Thehlep 13 14 27 51.85 5287 - 5300 154 Lunglei Ngiautlang 18 20 38 52.63 8951 - 8970

107 Lunglei Theiriat 250 175 425 41.18 5301 - 5475 155 Lunglei Nunsury-I 56 94 150 62.67 8971 - 9064

108 Lunglei Thingfal 240 80 320 25.00 5476 - 5555 156 Lunglei Nunsury-II 108 40 148 27.03 9065 - 9104

109 Lunglei Thlengang 27 25 52 48.08 5556 - 5580 157 Lunglei Old Khojoysury 110 110 100.00 9105 - 9214

110 Lunglei Thualthu 18 124 142 87.32 5581 - 5704 158 Lunglei Phairuangchhuah 18 24 42 57.14 9215 - 9238

111 Lunglei Thuampui 67 47 114 41.23 5705 - 5751 159 Lunglei Phairuangkai 181 102 283 36.04 9239 - 3340

112 Lunglei Vaisam 53 20 73 27.40 5752 - 5771 160 Lunglei Putlungasih 120 120 240 50.00 9341 - 9460

113 Lunglei Vanhne 119 82 201 40.80 5772 - 5853 161 Lunglei Rangte 127 28 155 18.06 9461 - 9488

114 Lunglei Venghlun 238 214 452 47.35 5854 - 6067 162 Lunglei Rolui 31 63 94 67.02 9489 - 9605

115 Lunglei Venglai 692 103 795 12.96 6068 - 6170 163 Lunglei Rotlang West 50 100 150 66.67 9606 - 9705

116 Lunglei Zobawk North 153 197 350 56.29 6171 - 6367 164 Lunglei Rualalung 55 39 94 41.49 9706 -9744

117 Lunglei Zobawk South 195 252 447 56.38 6368 - 6619 165 Lunglei Sailen 12 18 30 60.00 9745 - 9762

118 Lunglei Zohnuai 233 86 319 26.96 6620 - 6705 166 Lunglei Sedailui 25 27 52 51.92 9763 - 9789

119 Lunglei Zote South 123 27 150 18.00 6706 - 6732 167 Lunglei Serhuan 13 105 118 88.98 9790 - 9894

120 Lunglei Zotlang 370 160 530 30.19 6733 - 6892 168 Lunglei Sihphirtlang 16 11 27 40.74 9895 - 9905

121 Lunglei Zotuitlang 30 100 130 76.92 6893 - 6992 169 Lunglei Silgur 34 15 49 30.61 9906 - 9920

122 Lunglei Balukiasury 25 12 37 32.43 6993 - 7007 170 Lunglei Sugarbasora 13 104 117 88.89 9921 - 10024

123 Lunglei Belpui 53 296 349 84.81 7008 - 7016 171 Lunglei Tippereghat 102 184 286 64.3410025 - 10208

124 Lunglei Belthei 19 100 119 84.03 7017 - 7116 172 Lunglei Thanzamalui 48 16 64 25.0010209 - 10224

125 Lunglei Bhaluksury 43 35 78 44.87 7117 - 7251 173 Lunglei Thekaduar 44 14 58 24.1410225 - 10238

126 Lunglei Bindasora 42 81 123 65.85 7152 - 7232 174 Lunglei Tlabung 455 169 624 27.0810239 - 10407

127 Lunglei Bolia 58 92 150 61.33 7233 - 7324 175 Lunglei Tuichawng 175 437 612 71.4110408 - 10844

128 Lunglei Bornasury 0 74 74 100.00 7325 - 7398 176 Lunglei Tuisenchhuah 24 63 87 72.4110845 - 10907

129 Lunglei Borsegojasora 28 40 68 58.82 7399 - 7438 177 Lunglei Ugudhasury 60 76 136 55.8810908 - 10983

130 Lunglei Bulungsury 43 11 54 20.37 7439 - 7449 178 Lunglei Undermanik 90 23 113 20.3510984 - 11006

131 Lunglei Chawilung S 48 20 68 29.41 7450 - 7469 179 Lunglei Upper Lungrang 51 20 71 28.1711007 - 11026

132 Lunglei Chawngte L 195 48 243 19.75 7470 - 7517 180 Lunglei Vairawkai 30 30 100.0011027 - 11056

133 Lunglei Chengkawllui(Samuksury) 197 197 100.00 7518 - 7714 181 Lunglei Zawlpui 248 102 350 29.1411057 - 11158

134 Lunglei Chhuahthum 57 20 77 25.97 7715 - 7734 182 Lunglei Zehtet 33 82 115 71.3011159 - 11240

135 Lunglei Chhumkhum 36 11 47 23.40 7735 - 7745 183 Lunglei Zodin 327 132 459 28.7611241 - 11372

136 Lunglei Gulsil 36 20 56 35.71 7746 - 7765 184 Lunglei Zohmun 29 65 94 69.1511373 - 11437

137 Lunglei Hmunthar 22 22 100.00 7766 - 7787 TOTAL 26339 11658 37997 30.68

138 Lunglei Kalapani 81 51 132 38.64 7788 - 7838

139 Lunglei Kauchhuah 100 60 160 37.50 7839 - 7898

140 Lunglei Kawizau (Diblibagh) 15 335 350 95.71 7899 - 8233

141 Lunglei Khawmawi 266 30 296 10.14 8234 - 8263

142 Lunglei Khojoysury Chhuah 28 45 73 61.64 8264 - 8308


